


POLICY CHANGES

POLICY CHANGE NUMBER:

POLICY NUMBER ECPO1521598	POLICY CHANGES EFFECTIVE 1/1/2023	COMPANY Nautilus Insurance Company
NAMED INSURED Haley & Aldrich Inc 70 Blanchard Rd Burlington, MA 01803		AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE 
COVERAGE PARTS AFFECTED: Environmental Combined Policy		

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

Additional Insured - Blanket - Owners, Lessees or Contractors

This endorsement forms a part of the policy to which it is attached. Please read it carefully.

ADDITIONAL INSURED – BLANKET – OWNERS, LESSEES OR CONTRACTORS

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COVERAGE A BODILY INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE LIABILITY

Who is An Insured (Section III) is amended to include as an insured:

1. Any person (s) or organization (s) for whom you are performing operations when you and such person (s) or organization (s) have agreed in writing in a contract or written agreement that such person (s) or organization (s) be added as an additional insured on your policy, and
2. Any other person or organization you are required to add as an additional insured under a contract or agreement described in Paragraph 1. above.

Such Person(s) or organization(s) is an additional insured only with respect to liability for **bodily injury, property damage or personal and advertising injury** caused, in whole or in part, by:

1. Your acts or omissions, or the acts or omissions of those acting on your behalf, in the performance of your ongoing operations for the additional insured; or
2. **Your work** performed for such person(s) or organizations(s) and included in the **products-completed operations hazard**, only when required by the written contract or written agreement.

With respect to damages caused by **your work**, as described above, the coverage provided hereunder shall be primary and not contributing with any other insurance available to those designated above, but only when required by written contract or agreement.

With respect to the insurance afforded to these additional insureds, the following is added to Section IV -

Limits Of Insurance:

The most we will pay on behalf of the additional insured is the amount of insurance:

1. Required by the contract or agreement described in Paragraph 1.; or
2. Available under the applicable Limits of Insurance shown in the Declarations; whichever is less.

This endorsement shall not increase the applicable Limits of Insurance shown in the Declarations.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

**WAIVER OF SUBROGATION
(TRANSFER OF RIGHTS OF RECOVERY AGAINST OTHERS TO US)
DESIGNATED PERSON(S) OR ORGANIZATION(S) - COVERAGE A, B & D**

Policy Number	Policy Effective Date	Policy Expiration Date	Endorsement Effective Date
ECPO1521598	1/1/2023	1/1/2024	1/1/2023

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

ENVIRONMENTAL COMBINED POLICY

SCHEDULE

Name of Person(s) or Organization(s):	As required by written contract executed prior to any claim or "suit"
--	---

I. The following is added to Paragraph 17. Subrogation of SECTION VII – CONDITIONS:

We waive any right of recovery against any person(s) or organization(s) shown in the **SCHEDULE** above because of payments we make under **COVERAGE A – BODILY INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE LIABILITY, COVERAGE B – PERSONAL AND ADVERTISING INJURY LIABILITY, and COVERAGE D – CONTRACTORS POLLUTION LIABILITY** under this policy.

Such waiver by us applies only if:

1. The **insured** has agreed in writing in a contract or agreement with such person(s) or organization(s) to waive its right of recovery; and
2. The **insured** has waived its right of recovery against such person(s) or organization(s) prior to loss.

This endorsement applies only to the person(s) or organization(s) shown in the **SCHEDULE** above.

This waiver does not apply in any jurisdiction where such waiver is held to be illegal or against public policy or in any situation where the person(s) or organization(s) against whom subrogation is to be waived is found to be solely negligent.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE POLICY SHALL APPLY AND REMAIN UNCHANGED.